(assume
debt

beta = 0)

1 CTC  0,226 0,072 0,226 0,103 0,226 0,026

2 DLC  0,447 0,265 0,653 0,440 0,184 0,087

3 DLV  0,693 0,254 0,905 0,447 0,350 0,062

4 FDT  0,737 0,290 0,939 0,483 0,413 0,087

5 HOT  1,436 1,212 1,479 1,295 1,369 1,092

6 PDC  2,035 1,298 2,035 1,445 2,035 1,077

7 PGT  1,648 1,532 1,648 1,555 1,648 1,497

8 TCT  1,016 0,913 1,016 0,934 1,016 0,882

9 TTR  -1,060 -0,888 -1,060 -0,922 -1,060 -0,836

10 MAS  0,382 0,143 0,382 0,190 0,382 0,071

All three above tables and data show that there are just tiny changes in the values of equity beta and there are bigger
fluctuations in the values of asset beta in the three (3) cases.

 Aylin GÖZEN & Prof. Dr. Beliz ÜLGEN

162

3.2. Comparing statistical results in 3 scenarios of changing leverage:

Table 5 - Statistical results (FL in case 1) (source: VN stock exchange 2012)

Leverage as

current
Leverage down

20%
Leverage up

30%

Statistic
results

Equity
beta

Asset
beta

(assume
debt beta

= 0)
Differenc

e
Equity
beta

Asset
beta

(assume
debt

beta = 0)
Differenc

e
Equity
beta

Asset
beta

(assum
e debt
beta =

0)
Differe

nce

MAX 2,035 1,532 0,503 2,035 1,555 0,480 2,035 1,497 0,538

MIN -1,060 -0,888 -0,173 -1,060 -0,922 -0,138 -1,060 -0,836 -0,225

MEAN 0,765 0,514 0,251 0,831 0,603 0,229 0,663 0,603 0,060

VAR 0,7530 0,5302 0,223 0,7532 0,5572 0,196 0,7879 0,4962 0,292

Note: Sample size : 10 firms

Table 6 – Statistical results (FL in case 2) (source: VN stock exchange 2012)

Leverage as

current
Leverage down

20%
Leverage up

30%

Statisti
c
results

Equity
beta

Asset
beta

(assume
debt

beta =
0)

Differenc
e

Equity
beta

Asset
beta

(assume
debt

beta = 0)
Differenc

e
Equity
beta

Asset
beta
(assu

me
debt

beta =
0)

Differe
nce

MAX 2,035 1,532 0,503 2,035 1,555 0,480 2,035 1,497 0,538

MIN -1,060 -0,888 -0,173 -1,060 -0,922 -0,138 -1,060 -0,836 -0,225

MEAN 0,771 0,517 0,254 0,837 0,606 0,231 0,667 0,606 0,061